%9 Written Answers

(c) whether there is any proposal to increase the amount of grant|funds during the current year to that State; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMI-
LY WELFARE (KUMARI SAROJ
KHAPARDE): (a) During the last three years no outlay under the head of Medical Relief fo, Andhra Pradesh has been earmarked and moreover Andhra Pradesh Govt. also did not ask for any outlay for medical relief. However, the total approved outlay for the Health Sector for Andhry Pradesh for the last thiee years is as under:—

(Rs. in lakhs)

Year Total approved
outlay for Health
Section for Andhra

Pradesh
1986-87. 2416.00
1987-88. 3000.00
1988-89. 3400.00

(b) to (d) Questions do not arise.

Manufacture of colour and B&W TV

1664. SHRI KAILASH PAT! MISH-
RA. Wil] the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to refer to answer to Unstarred Question 181 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 25th April, 1989 and stalc:

(a) what are the names and addresses of top SO0 manufacturers of Colour TVs in 1988 and the brand names used by each alongwith number of Colour TV sets manufactured by each manufacturers;

(b) what are the names and addresses of top 50 manufacturers of B&W TVs in 1988 alongwith Brand names used each along with the number of B&W TV sets manufactured by each mannfac-
turer; and

[RATYA SABHA]

to Questions 60

(c) what is the result of the examination of the proposal for comparative testing of Colour TV sets from a consumer interest organisation and by when the testing is likely to begin?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECH-
NOLOGY AND THE MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF
OCEAN DEVELOPMENT, ATOMIC
ENERGY, ELECTRONICS AND SPACE
(SHRI K. R. NARAYANAN):. (a)
and (b) The names and addresses of top
50 CTV and top 50 B&W TV manufactur. ing units and the brand names used along with number of TV sets manufactured during the year 1988 as reported to Department of Electronics are given in Annexure, (See Appendix CL, Annexure
No. 76)

(c) The proposal for comparative testing of CTV sets from g consumer interest organisation is still under examination.

Combination of drugs cleared for marketing

1665. SHRI M. KADHARSHA: Will the Ministe; of HEALTH AND FAMI-LY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) what are the names of drugs and combination of drugs cleared for market-
irg in the country from 1st January
1989 to 30th April 1989;

(b) what is the indication for which each has been cleared; and

(c) wha; is the composition of each allowed?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMI-
LY WELFARE (KUMARI SAROJ
KHAPARDE): (a) to (c) Names of drugs and combination of drugs cleared for marketing in the country from 1st January, 1989 to 30th April, 1989
along with the composition and indications are annexed, (See Appendix CL,
Annexure No. 77)

